

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20416/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 23/07/2008 in WP No. 1107/2008
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

KPMG INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAHARASHTRA STATE COMMN.FOR WOMEN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file lengthy list of dates and prayer
for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 21687 of 2008

(With appln.(s) for permission to file lengthy list of dates and office report)

Date: 08/09/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s)Mr. Soli J. Sorabjee, Sr.Adv.

Mr. C.A. Sundaram, Sr.Adv.

Ms. Indu Malhotra, Sr.Adv.

Ms. Gool Kotwal, Adv.

Mr. Sakhardande, Adv.

Mr. N. Ganpathy,Adv.

For Respondent(s)Ms. Indira Jaising, Sr.Adv.

Ms. Hetu Arora, Adv.

Mr. Naveen R. Nath,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

Interim order already granted shall continue.

Counter-affidavit to be filed within three weeks.

Rejoinder-affidavit to be filed within two weeks thereafter.

List immediately thereafter.

(PAWAN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(ANAND SINGH)
COURT MASTER