

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20416/2008

KPMG INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAHARASHTRA STATE COMMN.FOR WOMEN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES and prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 21687 of 2008
(With office report)

Date: 18/12/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Divya Nair, Adv.
Mr. N. Ganpathy, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. M. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. B. Singh, Adv.
Mr. C.M. Shroff, Adv.
Mr. Naveen R. Nath, Adv.
Mr. S. Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld. counsel for R.5 submitted that counter affidavit has already been filed on 6.11.2008. Registry to verify the same. File rejoinder affidavit, if any, within two weeks. No counter affidavit is filed by R.2. Issue fresh notice to respondents 1, 3, 4 and 6. List again on 29.1.2009.

(M.P.BHADRAN)

Registrar

sk