

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 5/2010 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20416/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 23/07/2008 in WP No. 1107/
2008 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

KPMG INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAHARASHTRA STATE COMMN.FOR WOMEN & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for modification of Court's Order and office report)

Date: 09/04/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Indu Malhotra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. N. Ganpathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.V. Vishwanathan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Garvesh Kabra, Adv.
Mrs. Pooja Kabra, Adv.
Mrs. Nikita Kabra, Adv.

Mr. Naveen R. Nath, Adv.

Mrs. Sanjay Kharde, Adv.
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. 5 of 2010 is dismissed.

It is open to the petitioner to bring to the
notice of the High Court that there is a request of
this Court to dispose of the matter expeditiously.

(O.P. Sharma) (M.S. Negi)
Court Master Court Master